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Dear MASS Mandatory Provident Fund Scheme ("Scheme") Members,

Fee Reductions

As a most sincere step to enhance Members' interest, we are pleased to announce the following reductions on fees and charges payable by participating

members under the Scheme, namely:

1. The Management Fees chargeable at the constituent fund level for the Capital Preservation Fund will be reduced from the current level of 1.00%
per annum to 0.70% per annum of the net asset value with effect from 28 June 2008 with no retrospective effect. Besides, with effect from 1 April
2008, the rebate offered by the Investment Manager of the Capital Preservation Fund has been increased from the current level of 0.15% to 0.20%
per annum of the net asset value of the Capital Preservation Fund and has been re-invested into the Capital Preservation Fund.Note 1

please refer to the Table below.

2. The Management Fees chargeable at the constituent fund level for the Global Bond Fund will be reduced from the current level of 1.00% pe1
annum to 0.90% per annum of the net asset value with effect from 28 June 2008 with no retrospective effect. For details, please refer to the Tablec

below.

Name of the Constituent Fund

Management Fees chargeable at the
constituent funds level

Management Fees chargeable at the
underlying funds level

Total
Management Fees

Capital Preservation Fund

Reduced from
1.00% to 0.70%
(with effect from 28 Jun 2008)

Reduced from 0.55% to 0.50%
(with effect from 1 Apr 2008)

Reduced from
1.55% to 1.20%
(with effect from 28 Jun 2008)

Global Bond Fund

Reduced from

0.53% - 0.54% (unchanged)

1.00% to 0.90%
(with effect from 28 Jun 2008)

Reduced from
1.53% - 1.54% to
1.43% - 1.44%
(with effect from 28 Jun 2008)

Changes to the fees and charges payable out of the LLegg Mason Hong Kong Equities Fund (underlying investment fund of the Hong Kong

Equities Fund)

As advised by the Investment Manager, with effect from 1 April 2008, the fees and charges payable to the trustee and administrator of the Legg Masor
Hong Kong Equities Fund respectively shall be changed. The fees payable to the trustee and the administrator, and the charges payable to the custodiar

will be paid individually out of the Legg Mason Hong Kong Equities Fund. For details, please refer to the Tables below.

Before 1 April 2008

Type of charges & expenses

Fee Level

Annual Trustee Fee

0.20% per annum of the net asset value of the Legg Mason Hong Kong Equities Fund (inclusive of fees and

charges of the Trustee, Administrator and Custodian)

Effective from 1 April 2008

Type of charges & expenses Net asset value of the Fee Level
Legg Mason Hong Kong Equities Fund
Annual Trustee Fee For the first US$200 million 0.05%
For the balance over US$200 million 0.04%
Annual Administrator's Fee Up to US$100 million US$13,800
Over US$100 and up to 250 million US$27,600
Over US$250 and up to 500 million US$41,400
Over US$500 million US$55.200

Custodian Charges

The custodian charges will vary depending on the markets invested in by the Investment Manager, the size of
those investments and the number of transactions. (Calculation method remains unchanged)

Change of Name of Investment Manager

Legg Mason Investments (Hong Kong) Limited, the Investment Manager of the Capital Preservation Fund, Global Stable Fund, Global Growth Fund
and Hong Kong Equities Fund in the Scheme, and of the MASS MPF Guaranteed Policy, has changed its name to Legg Mason Asset Management

Hong Kong Limited with effect from 28 September 2007 with no change to its legal entity.

References to the above contained in the Principal Brochure and any other relevant documents have been amended accordingly. The latest version of
the Principal Brochure and any other relevant documents can be obtained at our head office from 28 June 2008 onwards or by contacting our MASS

MPF Hotline at 2919 9115.

For details of all the fees and charges of the Scheme, please refer to the latest Principal Brochure. If you are in doubt about the meaning or effect of the

contents of this document, you should seek independent professional advice.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact our MASS MPF Hotline at 2919 9115.

MassMutual Trustees Ltd.
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K P Tay
President

Note 1 For details of the rebate, please refer to Note F of the Explanatory Note under clause 5.6.2 of the Principal Brochure of the Scheme.
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